11
EVANESCENCE BASED VARIABLE SPLIT RATIO FIBER SPLITTER/COUPLER
Features
• Variable splitting ratio
• Low insertion loss
• Broad bandwidth
• Good uniformity
• Small package

long, 0.9 mm OD jacketed, 7/125 um polarization maintaining fiber leads, terminated
with FC/APC connectors, slow axis locked to the key on all ports.
Ordering Information For Standard Parts
3
Ordering Information For Custom Parts
Part Number  VBS-22-W-a/b-F-XY-JD-L
Questionnaire For Custom Parts
1. What is your center wavelength and operating bandwidth?
2. What type of fiber are you using: single mode, polarization maintaining?
3. What, if any, connectors are required for each port?
4. What fiber length is required?
W =  Wavelength: in nanometers
Example 1300/1550 for
1260–1650 nm SM
1300/1550 for 1260–1650 nm SM
1550 for 1450–1650 nm PM
1310 for 1290–1550 nm PM
1060 for 980–1300 nm
830 for 760–980 nm
633 for 620–760 nm
488 for 480–630 nm
2000 for 1800–2100 nm
L = Length, in meters (1 m standard)
JD =  Jacket diameter
1 = 0.9 mm (standard)
XY =  Connector code:
3S = Super NTT-FC/PC
3U = Ultra NTT-FC/PC
3A = Angled NTT-FC/PC
8 = AT&T-ST
SC = SC
SCA = Angled SC
LC = LC
LCA = Angled LC
MU = MU
X = No Connector
a/b =  Fiber core and cladding:
9/125 for 1260–1650 nm SM
8/125 for 1450–1650 nm PM
7/125 for 1290–1550 nm PM
See tables 1 and 2 of the OZ Standard Tables datasheet
for other standard fiber sizes.
F =  Fiber type:
S = Single Mode
P = Polarization Maintaining
See table 6 of the OZ Standard Tables datasheet for other connectors.